Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q1 Do you live in Upper Gwynedd Township?

Answered: 176  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 97.73% 172
No 2.27% 4
TOTAL 176
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Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q2 What is your age?

Answered: 173  Skipped: 3

10to 18
19 to 25
26 to 35
36 to 55

75 or older

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

10 to 18 0.00% 0
19 to 25 0.00% 0
26 to 35 6.36% 11
36 to 55 27.75% 48
56 to 74 54.91% 95
75 or older 10.98% 19
TOTAL 173

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q3 Do you support efforts to reduce the use of single-use plastics?

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
88.57% 155

11.43% 20

175

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q4 How often do you use reusable bags when shopping? (cloth or other
durable material intended for reuse)

Answered: 176  Skipped: O

Sometimes
Rarely
]

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 30.11% 53
Usually 38.64% 68
Sometimes 18.75% 33
Rarely 8.52% 15
Never 3.98% 7
TOTAL 176

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q5 What, if anything, prevents you from using reusable bags?

Answered: 175

Skipped: 1

Forgot to
bring them

Prefer Plastic I

Want the
single-use b...

Too expensive

| always use
reusable bags

Unsure |

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Forgot to bring them

Prefer Plastic

Want the single-use bags for other purposes (dog waste, children's lunch, etc.)

Too expensive

| always use reusable bags

Unsure

TOTAL

30%

40% 50%

1/1

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
60.00%

2.86%

16.00%

0.57%

19.43%

1.14%

105

28

34

175



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q6 What do you do with most single-use carry out bags after you receive

them from a restaurant or store?

Answered: 176  Skipped: O

Throw them away I

Recycle them
at store (no...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

Reuse them
Throw them away
Recycle them at store (note this type of bag can't go in curbside recycling)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

1/1

RESPONSES
61.93%

5.68%

27.27%

5.11%

109

10

48

176



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q7 If businesses in Upper Gwynedd Township were banned from using
single-use carry out bags, would you oppose or support this initiative?

Answered: 176  Skipped: O

Support _

Oppose

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 65.34% 115
Oppose 23.30% 41
Unsure 11.36% 20
TOTAL 176

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q8 If Upper Gwynedd Township imposed a 10 or 15 cent fee on recycled
paper bags to be offered to residents (fee to be kept by retailer) instead of
plastic bags, would you oppose or support this initiative?

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 52.57% 92
Oppose 33.14% 58
Unsure 14.29% 25
TOTAL 17

1/1



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q9 Do you use plastic straws?

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
31.43% 55
68.57% 120

175

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q10 If a restaurant banned or was prohibited from providing plastic straws,

would you:

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

Want to
replace them...

Be comfortable
drinking fro...

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Want to replace them with reusable/eco-friendly straws 34.86%

Be comfortable drinking from a glass 56.00%
Unsure 9.14%
TOTAL

1/1

61

98

16

175



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q11 In an effort to reduce plastic waste generated by single-use plastic
straws, would you support any of the following initiatives?

Answered: 175  Skipped: 1

Provide
plastic stra...

Ban plastic
straws...

I do not
support effo...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Provide plastic straws by request only 33.14% 58
Ban plastic straws outright, allowing for reusable/eco-friendly straws 54.86% 96
| do not support efforts to ban or reduce the use of plastic straws 12.00% 21
TOTAL 175

1/1



Plastic Waste Survey-Upper Gwynedd Township Residents

Q12 Would you support initiatives to ban or curtail the use of other single-
use plastics i.e., utensils, polystyrene containers?

Answered: 176  Skipped: O

Support _
oppose -

Unsure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Support 67.05% 118
Oppose 18.75% 33
Unsure 14.20% 25
TOTAL 176

1/1
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